awn HEA
N'WIN Y'ND7 037 07179 NIRRT 727 TINTD I307'R IN RPN
¥ NIMNN 710137 1IN TIY7 pU7 0000
NNATNI NNV DRI
TN [PNINA WNIND DN NRWY 1T 1000 PTN MPNAN NUWIW INTIe
NJNDN NN 7PWAN N7ITPN ANNT 'R e
.INVI1 071D DN DPATI DMAT 112 9N NN 'WYNR IN WY1 TN IWNNWil
ANINT PU7 D7 7179 AN PITALATR 7Y N IPTAN 7R IR0 09030 DN T .
TNNG NID DR NNIVDWA N'NDAT7I
INT1 IVINTA 7Y DID'D IX ATITNA IR P TR DN 1[N0
ANINA 7Y DDU7 IN VW7, TINYT 'R TUINW 1D 77 IWNNWi »
117171330 TN WIN'W7 TYIM AT NN e
¥INTA 1330 NN DHIWT IN 3197 NIDJ7 'R *
ANINAN 077 1PN .1Y733 DN P3N NID0 N7 D7170W DYIUP 0'P70 7710 ATIXI0 «
0T 7Y ONI7NT 2T INIPI TYTRNE IR 721,INAWA NNN 071 ON N7R
(D'WTIN AWI7W7 NNR NINDY7) DWIAP DT 'NINDI WIN'WT NIV 1Y ININDAW 1571
N7I77 WD DIPNT 119 NIN,ATV7 D'PIPT DNN OX IN [IWTD NITNW 07 W' ON
o

11 win

IMPORTANT:
A EN Failure to read, thoroughly understand, and follow all instructions can result in
serious personal injury, damage to equipment, or voiding of factory warranty.

INSTRUCTIONS OF SAFETY AND WARNINGS:

« Make sure that the mounting surface is strong enough to handle a mounted product and
equipment.

« DO NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT CAPACITY.

+ Always use an assistant or a mechanical fting device to safely lft and position heavy
products.

« Tighten screws firmly, but do not over tighten. Over tightening can cause product
damage that greatly reduces the holding power.

« Keep a clear area and distance from moving parts when using the product.

« Use only as intended. Never stand, hang or climb on the product.

« This product is intended for indoor use oni

« Any attempts to reconstruct the construction aren't allowed.

« This product may contain small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep
children away unless the product is intended for their use and all instructions and
manuals are fully reviewed and understood by them.

« Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three

Should you ever have any questions or feel you require help please contact your place
of purchase for assistance.

IMPORTANT:
A FR Le non-respect de toutes les instructions peut entrainer des blessures graves,
des dommages a I'équipement ou Fannulation de la garantie de I'usine.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE ET AVERTISSEMENTS:

+ S'assurer que la surface de montage est suffisamment solide pour supporter le produit et
Iéquipement montés

« NE PAS DEPASSER LA CAPACITE NOMINALE MAXIMALE MENTIONNEE

« Toujours utiliser un assistant ou un dispositif de levage mécanicue pour soulever et
positionner en toute sécurité les produits lourds

* Setter les vis fermement, mais sans trop serter: Un serrage excessif peut endommager e
produit et réduire considérablement sa capacité de maintie

. Cors die Futiisation 8u produtt, Garder une zone dégageée of une distance suffisante par
rapport aux piéces mobiles

« Utiliser ce produit umquement de la maniére prévue. Ne pas se tenir, s'accrocher ou
grimper sur le produit.

« Ce produit est destiné & un usage intérieur uniquement.

+ Toute tentative de reconstruction du cadre n'est pas autorisée.
+ Ce produit peut contenir de petites piéces susceptibles de présenter un risque
d'étouffement en cas d'ingestion. Tenez les enfants éloignés du produit, & moins que
celui-ci ne soit destiné & leur usage et que toutes les instructions et manuels soient
entiérement examinés et compris par eux.

- Vérifier a intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) que le produit est sécurisé et
peut étre utilisé en toute sécurité.

Si vous avez des questions ou besoin d’aide, n*hésitez pas & contacter le magasin oil
vous avez effectué votre achat pour obtenir de Paide.

WICHTIG:

DE  ES kann 2u schweren Verletzungen, Schaden am Gerat oder zum Erloschen
der Werksgarantie kommen, wenn Sie nicht alle Anweisungen lesen,
verstehen und befolgen.

SICHERHEITS- UND WARNHINWEISE:

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Montagefléche stabil genug it, Lm das montierte Produt und
die Ausriistung zu tra

- DIE ANGEGEBEE MAXIMALE GEWICHTSKAPAZITAT DARF NICHT UBERSCHRITTEN

ERDEN

« Schwere Produkte diirfen aus Sicherheitsgriinden nur mit Hilfe einer Hilfsperson oder
einer mechanischen Hebevorrichtung angehoben und positioniert werden.

« Ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest, aber nicht ibermaBig fest an. Ein tberméBiges Anziehen
kann das Produkt beschadigen und die Halteleistung stark verringern.

« Halten Sie bei der Verwendung des Produkts einen Sicherheitsabstand zu beweglichen
Teilen ein.

« Nur fiir den bestimmungsgemaBen Gebrauch verwenden. Sie dirfen niemals auf dem
Produkt stehen, hingen oder klettern.

« Dieses Produkt ist ausschlieBlich fir den Gebrauch in Innenréumen vorgesehen.

« Es ist nicht erlaubt, die Konstruktion zu rekonstruieren.

« Dieses Produkt enthalt mglicherweise Kleinteile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen
kénnen, wenn sie verschluckt werden. Halten Sie Kinder fern, auBer wenn das Produkt fur
sie vorgesehen ist und sie alle Anweisungen und Handbiicher vollstindig gelesen und
verstanden haben

« Uberpriifen Sie in regelmaBigen Abstanden (mindestens alle drei Monate) auf seine
Sicherheit und Gebrauchstauglichkeit.

Falls Sie Fragen haben oder Hilfe benétigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an die Stelle, bei der
Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

IMPORTANTE:

ES Si no se leen, se comprenden a fondo y se siguen todas las instrucciones, se
pueden producir lesiones personales graves, dafios al equipo o la anulacion
de la garantia de fabrica.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y ADVERTENCIAS:

« Asegurese de que la superficie de momtaje sea lo suficientemente fuerte como para
SoDDrtar el producto y el equipo montados.

* NO EXCEDA LA CAPACIDAD DE CARGA MAXIMA INDICADA.

« Utilice siempre un ayudante o un dispositivo mecanico de elevacién para levantar y
colocar con seguridad los productos pesados.

* Apriete los tornillos con firmeza, pero no lo haga en exceso. Un apriete excesivo puede
provocar dafios en el producto que reduzcan en gran medida su capacidad de sujecion.

. Mar&lenga una zona despejada y una distancia de las piezas méviles cuando utilice el
producto.

« Utilicelo solo para el uso previsto. Nunca se pare, se cuelgue o suba al producto.

« Este producto esta destinado a ser utilizado Unicamente en interiores.

« No se permite ningun intento de reconstruir la construccion.

« Este producto puede contener piezas pequefias que pueden suponer un peligro de asfixia
si se ingieren. Mantenga a los nifios alejados a menos que el producto esté destinado a su
uso y todas las instrucciones y manuales hayan sido revisados y comprendidos por ellos.

« Compruebe periddicamente (al menos cada tres meses) que el producto es seguro y se
puede utilizar.

Si tiene alguna duda o cree que necesita ayuda, péngase en contacto con su lugar de
compra para que le ayuden.

IMPORTANTE:
PT E extremamente importante ler, compreender na integra e seguir todas as
instrucdes. Qualquer falha em seguir estes passos pode resultar em sérios
ferimentos, danos no equipamento e anulacao da garantia.

INSTRUCOES DE SEGURANCA E AVISOS:

* Certifique-se de que a supevf\cle de mor\lagem é suficientemente forte para suportar o
produto e o equipamento monta

RAG EXCEDA A CAPACIDADE MAXIMA DE PESO INDICADA

Utilize sempre um assistente ou um dispositivo de elevacdo mecanico para levantar e

colocar no lugar quaisquer produtos pesados de modo seguro.

Aperte os parafusos com firmeza, mas sem os apertar demasiado. Quando apertados em

demasia, sdo causados danos que reduzem significativamente a capacidade de fixacao.

+ Ao utilizar o produto, mantenha uma érea livre de objetos e distancia de quaisquer pecas
moveis,

« Utilize 0 produtos apenas para os fins previstos. Nunca se deve subir, escalar ou pendurar
sobre o pros

+ Este produto destina-se apenas a ser utilizado em espagos interiores.

+ N&o sdo permitidas quaisquer tentativas de reconstruir a estrutura.

+ Este produto pode conter pecas pequenas que constituem perigo de asfixia, se colocadas
na boca. Mantenha as criancas afastadas do produto, a menos que este se destine as
mesmas e que todas as instrucdes e manuais sejam totalmente analisados e
compreendidos por elas.

« Verifique com alguma regularidade de o produto se mantém seguro para ser utilizado
(pelo menos de trés em trés meses).

Caso tenha alguma diivida ou ache que precisa de ajuda, entre em contacto com o local
onde efetuou a compra para obter ajuda.

BAXHO:
RU HeBHuMaTenbHOE O3HAKOMANEHME CO BCEMM MHCTPYKLMAMM U X Hec
MOXeT NpuBecTM K cep TpasMaM, ¢ M0 0BOpYAOBaHMA WA

NPEKPALLEHV IO ASVCTBMA 3aBOACKOM FapaHTUM.

YKA3AHWA MO TEXHUKE BE3OMACHOCTU U NPEAYNPEXAEHUA:

« Y6eANTECh, YTO MOHTaXHas nosepx»—«ocrb /AOCTAaTO4HO NPOYHas, UTOBbI BblAEpXKaTh
MOHTVpyemoe 3ziene 1t 0BopyAoBaHMe.

« HE MPEBbILLANTE MAKCMMAI'II:HO ,ClOI'IVCTMMbIVI BEC.

+ ina 6€30M1aCHOTO NOABEMA U Ha/IeXaLLero pasmeuenwa TAXENbIX UL 0BA3ATENLHO

06paLLaliTect 3a MOMOUBIO Wi & rpyson
* BT CIGAYET SaTATUBaT 1IOTHO, KO He NepeTiTwBar . Ieperarusanie Moxer npusect
3aenus, uTo 0 YXYALLIMT MPOUHOCTb KperieHws.

.Clepxmecb Ha /|OCTATOUHO GE30MacHOM PaCCTORHIMY O ABUBKYLLXCA UaCTeit M3Aenus pi
€0 MCMIoNb30BaHMM.

+ Vcnonb3yiATe TONIKO MO HasHaveHMto. HUKOTAa Ha CTaHOBUTECH Ha U3AeNMe, He BUCHUTE Ha
HeMm W He 3ane3aifTe Ha Hero.

« [JaHHO® M3/1e/Me NpeaHasHajeHo AnA UC TONBKO B N0

« JtoBble MONLITKI MMEHUTH KOHCTPYKLIMIO 3anpeLLieHb!

+ flaHHoe v3penme Moxer cerpxan: MEIKe AETanu, KOTOPbIE MOTYT CTaTb MPUUMHOM

nyT. He noanyckaiite AeTeit K usgenmto, ecin

OHO He npeAHazuaueHo Am VICMO/30BaHNS UMV A €T OHM NONHOCTLIO He

110 3KCNAYaTALMM 1 He NOHUMAKOT VX.

* Heobxoanmo pery/mpuo nposepm: (KaK MUHAMYM, pa3 B TPU MeCALLa), 4TO U3genne
3aMKCUPOBAHO 1 €70 MCTIONIb30BaHVe 6e30NacHo.

ECAv y Bac BOSHWUKHYT BONPOCHI MM BaM NOTPe6yeTcs NOMOLLb, CBAXMTECH C
y poro Bbi uspenve.

AAR S ltmall i 51 8> ot SbloY ol J] 6% 35 aslils lyagh paes i Clesksdl) 515 f;:j‘
ghasl Glos olid]

-‘uan\,uM!ul»hu
Olimalls ade Sl gioll daodd (iSs oy B5b Cuill g 0550 01 e o1 ¢

o yiall Ol dsed oM ol 3l ¥ e

1oSlel 3 ALEYN Clnzzoll dg doska &8 by Sloedl ) SlSien gz s delmy 35 szl o

S UShy Jhodl B5b By Los putiall A ) ) 5 ALl (6335 05 Mgy 5 A5 Y oS0 plSoly GBI sl e
el sl e 35 pall A oo Vs G815 Billans posls doln 3525 e il o
u_.;suawvswww,\‘a,sywuuw a8 Bl 5l £ ol o

5 Jall s plasadly ol qall i+

el at e OMpass el Y Ol b g s e

Sl IS 1] 9] JEBY) sle e uo ) bl Jlo (3 Glibl Eigoor B ann 8 5 0 511 e gl s 5 8
oSl Lyaghs Slelly Clagladl S dnz e o3 o dsss Nw

(U89 e a1 &5 JS) dalitie Ol e Ll Uds phisiull diedlus getiall Jlol e a5 o

Bacluall o a 3 idl] dis il G Sl @ Jolsil 2 5 Bl Gl (3 b5 &S ol dlsud et S 13

WNNWwN7 111N

OPLITE R8 SINGLE MONITOR MOUNT

o
o
=)
o
9 o
H S _
° o f—]
° o
° °
H o
° °
H A
° °
o ol T
° -]
° °
H He
o
2
o}
- - VESA Compatible
OP-R8-SMMB 75x75 100x100 100x200 48"

200x100 300x100 200x200 MAX
OP'RS'SM MW x300x200x400x20(;( ==

.JN — 15N |'1 PIT'71 PV V7 NI'DTIAT DI'NIAN NN 11pY
.I'PN WIN'W D1 NIWY7 [N N7 ON D'A134 7Y [120 byN 19'DIn



VoY

C (x1) D (x1)

= <
A (x1) B (x1) K (x4) L (x4) M (x8)

E (x1)

o

N (x2)

D8  @82x@22x15 Méxl4

N@W@@

F (x2) G (x2) H (x2) 1(x2) J (x2)

o @B OB o L

O (x2) P (x12) Q (x8) R (x12) S (x1)
M6x30 M8x16 M8x25 @8.5x@16x1.5 6mm

M-A (x4) M-B(x4) M-C(x4) M-D (x4)
M4x12 M4x14 M4x20 M4x25

mm

M-E (x4)
M5x14

@ B

M-I (x8) M-J (x4)
D15xD8XS  D15xD8x15

g [ © O]

M-F (x4) M-G (x4) M-H (x4)
M5x20 M6x14 D5-D8

uyn 0"t 0NN DN N'NWA
AN ANIRD (131D NWORT YT

(A (E)

@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @

x T ¥

N

TooLong  Too Short

xp—z_j\——J‘;]

(@Hmmm@ @mw«m@

866 B8 66

(M-J}

C@ﬂmwm@ (@Hmmm@

/IN1D DWI'D 0700 72W TNRT
NID TV D3 72 DX 1PT

% :

(E)

Padjock not included.

NI A3I0 7YDY DN Sy
NIYXNNI 020N WY 7V NNW
Y7V P7NIW DONan [




